
SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

Versailles 8 0 19 1

Parkway 5 2 13 7

Ft. Recovery 5 3 14 4

Delphos St. John's 4 3 13 6

Minster 4 3 12 7

St. Henry 3 4 10 10

Coldwater 3 4 9 10

New Bremen 2 5 9 10

Marion Local 2 5 6 12

New Knoxville 0 7 2 18
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SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Parkway 20 1199 59.95

Versailles 20 1072 53.60

Minster 19 1009 53.11

St. Henry 20 1037 51.85

Coldwater 19 978 51.47

Fort Recovery 18 905 50.28

Delphos St. John's 19 950 50.00

New Bremen 19 907 47.74

Marion Local 18 705 39.17

New Knoxville 20 740 37.00

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Versailles 20 845 42.25

Marion Local 18 766 42.56

Delphos St. John's 19 854 44.95

Fort Recovery 18 821 45.61

Minster 19 899 47.32

New Bremen 19 926 48.74

St. Henry 20 986 49.30

Parkway 20 1060 53.00

New Knoxville 20 1087 54.35

Coldwater 19 1036 54.53
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SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

Versailles 20 1072 845 11.35

Parkway 20 1199 1060 6.95

Minster 19 1009 899 5.79

Delphos St. John's 19 950 854 5.05

Fort Recovery 18 905 821 4.67

St. Henry 20 1037 986 2.55

New Bremen 19 907 926 -1.00

Coldwater 19 978 1036 -3.05

Marion Local 18 705 766 -3.39

New Knoxville 20 740 1087 -17.35

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

Parkway 430 896 47.99%

Versailles 372 799 46.56%

Delphos St. John's 366 798 45.86%

Fort Recovery 327 732 44.67%

New Knoxville 282 674 41.84%

Minster 367 878 41.80%

St. Henry 394 955 41.26%

New Bremen 322 783 41.12%

Coldwater 373 922 40.46%

Marion Local 244 703 34.71%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

Versailles 223 323 69.04%

Fort Recovery 177 263 67.30%

Delphos St. John's 167 254 65.75%

Marion Local 112 171 65.50%

Parkway 233 375 62.13%

New Bremen 150 252 59.52%

St. Henry 121 206 58.74%

Minster 161 279 57.71%

New Knoxville 107 190 56.32%

Coldwater 117 213 54.93%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total AVE.

St. Henry 20 597 29.85

Coldwater 19 596 31.37

Parkway 20 592 29.60

Minster 19 588 30.95

Versailles 20 532 26.60

New Bremen 19 519 27.32

Delphos St. John's 19 450 23.68

Fort Recovery 18 434 24.11

Marion Local 18 345 19.17

New Knoxville 20 344 17.20

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

New Bremen 113 311 36.33%

Minster 114 324 35.19%

Parkway 106 303 34.98%

Delphos St. John's 111 319 34.80%

Versailles 105 302 34.77%

Fort Recovery 74 217 34.10%

Coldwater 115 371 31.00%

New Knoxville 65 214 30.37%

Marion Local 105 363 28.93%

St. Henry 128 455 28.13%

3-POINT FG MADE 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

St. Henry 20 128 6.40

Coldwater 19 117 6.16

Minster 19 114 6.00

New Bremen 19 113 5.95

Delphos St. John's 19 111 5.84

Parkway 20 106 5.30

Versailles 20 105 5.25

Marion Local 18 105 5.83

Fort Recovery 18 74 4.11

New Knoxville 20 65 3.25



SCORING  

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Caleb Kinney Parkway 20 140 14 62 384 19.20

Michael Stammen Versailles 20 76 37 96 359 17.95

Carson Bierlein New Knoxville 20 114 11 68 329 16.45

Dylan Hughes Parkway 19 89 13 71 288 15.16

Brady Parrish St. John's 19 84 18 46 268 14.11

Nolan Bornhorst New Bremen 19 50 35 40 245 12.89

Justin Nixon Minster 19 94 3 46 243 12.79

Riley Link St. Henry 20 56 36 32 252 12.60

Caden Slusher Parkway 20 20 46 37 215 10.75

Jacob Salazar Minster 19 13 53 18 203 10.68

REBOUNDING

Name School No.

Justin Nixon Minster 187

Dylan Hughes Parkway 182

Caleb Kinney Parkway 155

Noah Miller Coldwater 136

Brady Parrish St. John's 119

Trent Roetgerman Minster 115

Nick Hawk Parkway 110

Austin Toner Versailles 102

Carson Bierlein New Knoxville 102

Clay Schmitz Fort Recovery 101
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FG PERCENTAGE at least 68 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Caleb Kinney Parkway 154 245 62.86%

Tyler Schwieterman Coldwater 63 101 62.38%

Brian Bihn Fort Recovery 62 111 55.86%

Kody Naftzger Versailles 51 95 53.68%

Dylan Hughes Parkway 102 194 52.58%

Brady Parrish St. John's 102 198 51.52%

Carter Ontrop St. Henry 39 76 51.32%

Patrick Covert New Knoxville 48 94 51.06%

Reece Busse New Bremen 65 129 50.39%

Connor VanSkyock Versailles 71 142 50.00%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 40 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Caden Slusher Parkway 37 42 88.10%

Michael Stammen Versailles 96 118 81.36%

Brian Bihn Fort Recovery 39 49 79.59%

Riley Link St. Henry 32 43 74.42%

Dylan Hughes Parkway 71 100 71.00%

Clay Schmitz Fort Recovery 42 60 70.00%

Ryne Post Fort Recovery 30 43 69.77%

Isaac Fairchild St. John's 32 46 69.57%

Nolan Bornhorst New Bremen 40 59 67.80%

Carson Bierlein New Knoxville 63 94 67.02%

ASSISTS

Name School NO.

Michael Stammen Versailles 98

Dylan Hughes Parkway 78

Derek Jutte Fort Recovery 76

Jake Hemmelgarn Coldwater 69

Eric Schmidt Minster 52

Regan Martin Fort Recovery 50

Patrick Covert New Knoxville 48

Reece Busse New Bremen 48

Caden Slusher Parkway 46

Kody Naftzger Versailles 45



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School NO.

Justin Nixon Minster 46

Austin Toner Versailles 29

Dan Homan New Bremen 20

Logan Suchland New Bremen 17

Dylan Hughes Parkway 16

Ryan Martin Versailles 14

Brady Parrish St. John's 13

Will Broering Coldwater 12

Jackson Heath St. Henry 11

Gavin Stober Parkway 11

STEALS

Name School NO.

Caleb Kinney Parkway 37

Brady Grothaus St. John's 33

Jake Hemmelgarn Coldwater 32

Carson Bierlein New Knoxville 31

Trent Roetgerman Minster 31

Brady Parrish St. John's 29

Michael Stammen Versailles 29

Isaac Fairchild St. John's 28

Patrick Covert New Knoxville 28

Brady Hoelscher Minster 27

3-POINT FG % at least 36 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Reece Busse New Bremen 19 38 50.00%

Nolan Bornhorst New Bremen 35 73 47.95%

Caden Slusher Parkway 46 103 44.66%

Jacob Salazar Minster 53 123 43.09%

Kody Naftzger Versailles 16 38 42.11%

Ethan Post Coldwater 32 76 42.11%

Aiden Rode St. John's 18 45 40.00%

Brady Grothaus St. John's 20 52 38.46%

Connor VanSkyock Versailles 33 87 37.93%

Isaac Fairchild St. John's 31 83 37.35%



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School NO.

Jacob Salazar Minster 53

Caden Slusher Parkway 46

Michael Stammen Versailles 37

Riley Link St. Henry 36

Nolan Bornhorst New Bremen 35

Connor VanSkyock Versailles 33

Aiden Rode St. John's 32

Bryce Moeller Marion Local 32

Ethan Post Coldwater 32

Ben Evers St. Henry 31

Isaac Fairchild St. John's 31


